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Per Federal Student Aid requirements for student athletes, for the academic year prior to the submission of the report.
Averages of Completion/Graduation Rates reported from entering cohorts 2012 through 2015.

Full Degree-Seeking Undergraduate Enroliment

Page 1 0of 9

All 1482

Gender Female 1024
Male 451
Unspecified 7

Race / Ethnicity Two or more races 84
Hispanic/Latino 380
White 434
Asian 408
Race and ethnicity unknown 74
Nonresident alien 22
Black or African American 70
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 6
American Indian or Alaska Native 4

Generated 9/17/2020 for latest completed Financial Aid Year 2019-2020. All values are reported as of term end, not census.

Some sport-specific numbers may reflect a student multiple times, if a student participated in multiple sports.
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Athletes and Athletically— Basketball Cross Country Golf Soccer Softball Tennis Volleyball

e L g L S

SpO rt Aid Aid Aid Aid Aid Aid Aid | tal

All 23 8 13 6 14 6 61 10 20 4 11 3 16 3 158 40

Gender Female 10 4 8 4 8 4 31 6 20 4 11 3 16 3 104 28
Male 13 4 5 2 6 2 30 4 54 12

Race / Asian 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 4 1 2 1 13 6

Ethnicity Black or African American 3 1 5 2 1 0 9 3
Hispanic/Latino 3 1 4 2 1 1 23 2 8 1 4 1 3 1 46 9
Nonresident alien 1 1 1 0 2 1
Race and ethnicity 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 5 4
unknown
Two or more races 4 2 1 1 5 2 1 1 11 6
White 11 2 5 2 10 2 25 2 8 1 2 1 11 1 72 11

Generated 9/17/2020 for latest completed Financial Aid Year 2019-2020. All values are reported as of term end, not census.

Some sport-specific numbers may reflect a student multiple times, if a student participated in multiple sports.
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% Persistence Rate (Graduated or Retained through <N>

Persistance and Graduation Rates % Graduation Rate Semesters)
Full-time Degree-Seeking Undergraduate Fall Cohort ‘
2015 All 321 773% 679% 773% 950% 888% 86.0% 826% 807% 79.8% 79.8%
Gender Female 216  796% 685% 79.6% 954% 89.8% 87.5% 847% 833% 824% 819%
Male 105  724% 667% @ T24% 943% 867% 829% 781% 752% T43% 752%
Race / Ethnicity American Indian or Alaska Native 3 667% 667% 667% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7%
Asian 72 861% 750% 86.1% 958% 93.1% 91.7% 903% 903% 903% 90.3%
Black or African American 22 727% 682% 727% 955% 773% 7713% 7713% 713% 773% 773%
Hispanic/Latino 58 741% 638% T741% 948% 914% 862% 845% 828% 793% 81.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 5  600% 600% 60.0% 100.0% 100.0% 80.0% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0%
Nonresident alien 7 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Race and ethnicity unknown 1 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Two or more races 29  724%  621% T724% 862% 862% 793% 759% T24% 724% 72.4%
White 124  750% 653% 750% 96.0% 863% 847% 790% 758% 750% 75.0%
Athl Aid All individuals receiving aid 1st year in Cohort 50 80.0% 76.0% 80.0% 980% 920% 90.0% 840% 840% 820% 82.0%

Generated 9/17/2020 for latest completed Financial Aid Year 2019-2020. All values are reported as of term end, not census.

Some sport-specific numbers may reflect a student multiple times, if a student participated in multiple sports.
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% Persistence Rate (Graduated or Retained through <N>

Persistance and Graduation Rates by Sport % Graduation Rate Semesters)

etseceiving Al eated 1. by Fal oo | [ | v | ove (5w [s5em T [ sem 5 [r5emTo5er]

2015 All 50 80.0% 76.0% 80.0% 980% 920% 90.0% 84.0% 84.0% 82.0% 82.0%
Basketball All for Sport 9 778% 778% 77.8% 100.0% 889% 889% 889% 889% 778% 77.8%
Gender Female 4 75.0%  75.0% 75.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 75.0% 75.0%

Male 5 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 100.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0%

Race / Ethnicity Black or African American 3  667% 667% 667% 1000% 667% 667% 667% 667% 667% 667%

Hispanic/Latino 1 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Nonresident alien 2 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% @ 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Two or more races 1 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

White 2 50.0% 50.0% @ 50.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 50.0% @ 50.0%

Cross Country All for Sport 3 333% 333% 333% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 66.7% 66.7% 66.7% 66.7%
Gender Female 2 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0%

Male 1 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Race / Ethnicity American Indian or Alaska Native 1 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Hispanic/Latino 2 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0%

Golf All for Sport 5 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Gender Female 2 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Male 3 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% @ 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Race / Ethnicity Asian 1 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Two or more races 1 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

White 3 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% @ 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Generated 9/17/2020 for latest completed Financial Aid Year 2019-2020. All values are reported as of term end, not census.

Some sport-specific numbers may reflect a student multiple times, if a student participated in multiple sports.
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2015 Soccer All for Sport

Gender

Race / Ethnicity

Softball All for Sport
Gender
Race / Ethnicity

Tennis All for Sport
Gender
Race / Ethnicity
Volleyball All for Sport
Gender
Race / Ethnicity

Female

Male

Asian
Hispanic/Latino
Two or more races

White

Female
Hispanic/Latino
Two or more races

White

Female
Hispanic/Latino
White

Female
Two or more races

White

23
13
10

Averages of Completion/Graduation Rates reported from entering cohorts 2012 through 2015.

73.9%

76.9%

70.0%

100.0%
80.0%

50.0%

73.3%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

73.9%
76.9%
70.0%
100.0%
80.0%
50.0%
733%
60.0%
60.0%
100.0%
100.0%
33.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Generated 9/17/2020 for latest completed Financial Aid Year 2019-2020. All values are reported as of term end, not census.

Some sport-specific numbers may reflect a student multiple times, if a student participated in multiple sports.

73.9%

76.9%

70.0%

100.0%
80.0%

50.0%

73.3%
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100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

95.7%
100.0%
90.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

87.0%

84.6%

90.0%

100.0%
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50.0%

86.7%
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100.0%
100.0%
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100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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84.6%

90.0%
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73.3%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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100.0%
100.0%

73.9%

76.9%

70.0%

100.0%
80.0%

50.0%

73.3%
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100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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73.9%
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100.0%
100.0%
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100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Per Federal Student Aid requirements for student athletes, for the academic year prior to the submission of the report.
Averages of Completion/Graduation Rates reported from entering cohorts 2012 through 2015.

Averages Calculated over 4 Years' Fall

Averages

Gender

Race /
Ethnicity

Athl Aid

Cohorts

Overall (Average # per cohort: 339)
Female
Male

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Nonresident alien

Race and ethnicity unknown

Two or more races

White

All individuals receiving aid 1st year in Cohort

% Graduation Rate

74.0%
76.9%
67.0%
70.0%

84.1%
61.3%
71.1%
69.2%
76.7%
69.3%
66.3%
73.8%
72.0%

62.9%
64.8%
58.3%
70.0%

67.6%
60.0%
59.1%
69.2%
50.0%
66.7%
54.2%
64.3%
63.7%

74.0%
76.8%
67.0%
70.0%

83.8%
61.3%
71.1%
69.2%
76.7%
69.3%
66.3%
73.8%
72.0%

% Persistence Rate (Graduated or Retained through <N>
NENESEO)

e [ #vs | 6vs [25em [35am [45om [ 55em] 65em ] 75em [ 85en]

94.0%
94.3%
93.4%
90.0%

98.0%
89.3%
94.7%
100.0%
93.3%
92.0%
85.5%
93.7%
96.2%

85.6%
86.5%
83.4%
90.0%

92.9%
72.0%
86.0%
92.3%
86.7%
82.7%
79.5%
84.1%
82.8%

82.4%
83.4%
79.8%
90.0%

91.6%
69.3%
79.7%
84.6%
86.7%
78.7%
75.9%
81.6%
81.5%

78.1%
80.2%
72.9%
80.0%

88.9%
68.0%
75.7%
76.9%
80.0%
72.0%
67.5%
77.2%
75.8%

Generated 9/17/2020 for latest completed Financial Aid Year 2019-2020. All values are reported as of term end, not census.

Some sport-specific numbers may reflect a student multiple times, if a student participated in multiple sports.

76.9%
79.2%
71.4%
80.0%

88.2%
68.0%
75.4%
76.9%
80.0%
70.7%
66.3%
74.8%
75.8%

76.0% 75.8%
785%  78.4%
69.6% 69.3%
80.0% @ 70.0%
872% 86.8%
66.7%  653%
741%  74.1%
76.9%  76.9%
76.7%  76.7%
69.3% 70.7%
66.3% 66.3%
742%  742%
745%  73.9%
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Persistance and Graduation Rates

by Sport and Athl. Aid Athletes receiving Athletically-related Aid

% Persistence Rate (Graduated or Retained through <N>
% Graduation Rate Semesters)

e [ #vs | 6vs [25em [35am [45am [ 55em] 63em ] 75em [ 85er]

over 4 Years' Fall Cohorts

Averages by Sport

Averages Overall Average # per cohort: 39 724% 641% 724% 96.8% 833% 821% 763% 763% 750% 744%
Basketball Team Average # for sport per cohort: 8.25 66.7% 66.7% 66.7% 97.0% 758% 758% 758% 758% 727% 69.7%
Overall
Gender Female 66.7%  66.7% 66.7% 100.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 733% 733%
Male 66.7%  66.7% 66.7% 944% T722% 722% 722% 722% 722% 66.7%
Race / Black or African American 727%  727% 727% 1000% 818% 818% 818% 818% 818% 727%
Ethnicity
Hispanic/Latino 60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 100.0% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0%
Nonresident alien 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Race and ethnicity unknown 333%  333% 333% 1000% 333% 333% 333% 333% 333% 333%
Two or more races 75.0% @ 750% 750% @ 750% 750% 750% 750% 750% 750% 75.0%
White 571%  57.1% 57.1% 100.0% 857% 857% 857% 857% 714% 71.4%
Cross Country Team Average # for sport per cohort: 1.25 60.0% 40.0% 60.0% 100.0% 100.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0%
Overall
Gender Female 333% 0.0%  333% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 66.7% 66.7% 667% 66.7%
Male 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Race / American Indian or Alaska Native 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Ethnicity
Asian 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
333% 0.0%  333% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 66.7% 66.7% 667% 66.7%

Hispanic/Latino

Generated 9/17/2020 for latest completed Financial Aid Year 2019-2020. All values are reported as of term end, not census.

Some sport-specific numbers may reflect a student multiple times, if a student participated in multiple sports.
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Golf

Lacrosse

Soccer

Completion/Graduation Rates for Student Athletes

Averages of Completion/Graduation Rates reported from entering cohorts 2012 through 2015.

Team
Overall

Gender

Race /
Ethnicity

Team
Overall

Gender

Race /
Ethnicity

Team
Overall

Gender

Race /
Ethnicity

Average # for sport per cohort: 3.25

Female
Male

Asian

Hispanic/Latino

Two or more races

White

Average # for sport per cohort: 4.25

Male

American Indian or Alaska Native

Hispanic/Latino

Race and ethnicity unknown

Two or more races

White

Average # for sport per cohort: 11.5

Female
Male

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic/Latino

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
29.4%

29.4%
0.0%

50.0%
0.0%
100.0%
25.0%
76.1%

80.0%
71.4%
50.0%

100.0%
83.3%

84.6%

83.3%
85.7%
75.0%

100.0%
100.0%
83.3%
17.6%

17.6%
0.0%

50.0%
0.0%
0.0%

16.7%

73.9%

76.0%
71.4%
50.0%

100.0%
83.3%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
29.4%

29.4%
0.0%

50.0%
0.0%
100.0%
25.0%
76.1%

80.0%
71.4%
50.0%

100.0%
83.3%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
88.2%

88.2%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
83.3%
97.8%

100.0%
95.2%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
47.1%

47.1%
100.0%

50.0%
100.0%
100.0%

333%

89.1%

88.0%
90.5%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
47.1%

47.1%
100.0%

50.0%
100.0%
100.0%

33.3%

87.0%

84.0%
90.5%
100.0%

100.0%
91.7%

Generated 9/17/2020 for latest completed Financial Aid Year 2019-2020. All values are reported as of term end, not census.

Some sport-specific numbers may reflect a student multiple times, if a student participated in multiple sports.

Per Federal Student Aid requirements for student athletes, for the academic year prior to the submission of the report.

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
29.4%

29.4%
0.0%

50.0%
0.0%
100.0%
25.0%
78.3%

80.0%
76.2%
50.0%

100.0%
83.3%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
29.4%

29.4%
0.0%

50.0%
0.0%
100.0%
25.0%
78.3%

80.0%
76.2%
50.0%

100.0%
83.3%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
29.4%

29.4%
0.0%

50.0%
0.0%
100.0%
25.0%
76.1%

80.0%
71.4%
50.0%

100.0%
83.3%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
29.4%

29.4%
0.0%

50.0%
0.0%
100.0%
25.0%
76.1%

80.0%
71.4%
50.0%

100.0%
83.3%
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Soccer Race / Nonresident alien 100.0% 0.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Ethnicity
Race and ethnicity unknown 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Two or more races 66.7% 667% 66.7% 66.7% 667% 667% 667% 667% 667% 66.7%
White 731% 731% 73.1% 100.0% 84.6% 846% 769% 769% 73.1%  73.1%
Softball Team Average # for sport per cohort: 4.5 88.9% 55.6% 889% 944% 944% 944% 889% 889% 88.9% 88.9%
Overall
Gender Female 88.9%  556% 889% 944% 944% 944% 889% 889% 88.9% 88.9%
Race / Hispanic/Latino 77.8% 444% 778% 889% 889% 889% 778% 77.8% 77.8% 77.8%
Ethnicity
Two or more races 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
White 100.0% 625% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Tennis Team Average # for sport per cohort: 2 75.0% 750% 75.0% 100.0% 87.5% 87.5% 87.5% 87.5% 87.5% 87.5%
Overall
Gender Female 750%  750%  750% 100.0% 87.5% 87.5% 87.5% 87.5% 87.5%  87.5%
Race / Asian 00%  00%  00% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Ethnicity
Hispanic/Latino 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
White 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 100.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0%  80.0%  80.0%
Volleyball Team Average # for sport per cohort: 4 813% 750% 813% 1000% 87.5% 87.5% 813% 813% 81.3% 813%
Overall
Gender Female 813%  750% 813% 100.0% 875% 875% 813% 813% 813% 81.3%
i 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0% 50.0% @ 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0%
Race / Asian
Ethnicity
Hispanic/Latino .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 0%
ispanic/Lati 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Two or more races 66.7% @ 66.7% 66.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 66.7% 66.7% 66.7%
White 100.0% 87.5% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Generated 9/17/2020 for latest completed Financial Aid Year 2019-2020. All values are reported as of term end, not census.

Some sport-specific numbers may reflect a student multiple times, if a student participated in multiple sports.



